## **ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST**

Please email requests to Sarah Stanek

at <u>Sarah.Stanek@DenverGov.org</u> by **12:00pm on <u>Monday</u>.** Contact her with questions.

Please mark one:	Bill Request	or		Date of Request: _	June 12, 2018
1. Type of Request:					
☐ Contract/Grant Agree	ment	ernmental	l Agreement (IGA)	☐ Rezoning/Text Amendm	nent
☐ Dedication/Vacation	☐ Appropri	ation/Sup	plemental	DRMC Change	
☑ Other: Tier III Encroa	chment Resolution				
				or contractor and indicate the supplemental request, etc.)	e type of request: grant
				quests for a resolution to instal.  V. Evans Ave., respectively.	ll three (3) small cell
6½-inches and the anter	nna on top of the pole e and antenna are: a fo	at 8-feet, oundation o	6½-inches, with a total of 6-feet x 6-feet, 100	ID: DN90XS280L) will inclual height of 30-feet, 1-inch. The-feet 6-inches of electrical linesconnect.	ne other items
inches and the antenna	on top of the pole at 8 na are: a foundation o	f 3-feet in	inches, with a total he diameter, 73-feet 10-	D: DN90XSN05L) will include eight of 30-feet, 1-inch. The orinches of electrical line with or	ther items associated
6½-inches and the anter	nna on top of the pole e and antenna are: a fo	at 8-feet, oundation of	6½-inches, with a total of 3-feet in diameter,	(D: DN90XSN07L) will inclual height of 30-feet, 1-inch. The 413-feet 6-inches of electrical sconnect.	ne other items
3. Requesting Agency: F	W Right of Way Serv	vices; Engi	ineering, Regulatory a	and Analytics Division	
4. Contact Person:					
Contact person with know ordinance/resolution	ledge of proposed		Contact person Council	on to present item at Mayor-Co	ouncil and
Name: Brittany Pirtle	3		Name:	Sarah Stanek	
Email: Brittany.Pirtle	e@denvergov.org		Email:	Sarah.Stanek@denvergov.org	
Zayo Group, LLC c/o V pole and facilities at 16 The small cell pole and	Wendy Cassity, on bel 95 E. Mexico Ave., 3 facilities located at 10	nalf of Spri 1 W. Harv 695 E. Me	int Spectrum L.P., recard Ave., and 1678 W	we summary if more space not quests for a resolution to install V. Evans Ave., respectively.  ID: DN90XS280L) will include the height of 30-feet, 1-inch. The	ll three (3) small cell de a pole of 21-feet,
0/2-mones and the anter			d by Mayor's Legislat		ic outer items

Resolution/Bill Number: RR18 0728

Revised 03/02/18

Date Entered:

associated with the pole and antenna are: a foundation of 6-feet x 6-feet, 100-feet 6-inches of electrical line with conduit, an underground fiber vault for fiber optic cable, and an integrated meter with disconnect.

The small cell pole and facilities located at 31 W. Harvard Ave. (Zayo Site ID: DN90XSN05L) will include a pole of 21-feet, 6½-inches and the antenna on top of the pole at 8-feet, 6½-inches, with a total height of 30-feet, 1-inch. The other items associated with the pole and antenna are: a foundation of 3-feet in diameter, 73-feet 10-inches of electrical line with conduit, an underground fiber vault for fiber optic cable, and an integrated meter with disconnect.

The small cell pole and facilities located at 1678 W. Evans Ave. (Zayo Site ID: DN90XSN07L) will include a pole of 21-feet, 6½-inches and the antenna on top of the pole at 8-feet, 6½-inches, with a total height of 30-feet, 1-inch. The other items associated with the pole and antenna are: a foundation of 3-feet in diameter, 413-feet 6-inches of electrical line with conduit, an underground fiber vault for fiber optic cable, and an integrated meter with disconnect.

6. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): Brent Eisen

7.	City Council District:				
	District 6, Councilman Kashmanı				
	District 7, Councilman Clark				

Resolution/Bill Number: RR18 0728

8. \*\*For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key Contract Terms worksheet\*\*

To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:

Date Entered: \_\_

## **Key Contract Terms**

Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sale or Lease of Real Property):							
Vendor/Contr	ractor Name:						
Contract cont	trol number:						
Location:  Is this a new contract?   Yes   No Is this an Amendment?   Yes   No If yes, how many?							
Contract Amo	ount (indicate existing amount, a	mended amount and new contract tota	al):				
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount				
	(A)	<b>(B)</b>	(A+B)				
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date				
Scope of work	k:						
Was this cont	ractor selected by competitive p	rocess? If not, w	why not?				
Has this contr	ractor provided these services to	the City before?   Yes   No					
Source of funds:							
Is this contract subject to:   W/MBE DBE SBE XO101 ACDBE N/A							
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts):							
Who are the s	subcontractors to this contract?						
	To b	e completed by Mayor's Legislative Tean	n:				
Resolution/Bil	ll Number: RR18 0728	Date En					

Date Entered: